

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)No.173 of 2026

Aribam Dhananjoy Sharma

Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur & 3 Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH
(ORDER)**

(Order of the Court was made by Mr. M. Sundar, CJ)

30.03.2026

[1] Read this in conjunction with and in continuation of earlier proceedings made in the previous listing on 09.03.2026.

[2] Today, Mr. M. Rakesh Singh, learned counsel for writ petitioner, adverting to afore-referred earlier proceedings, submits that he has filed a copy of the Presidential Proclamation and revocation of the same on 26.03.2026 vide filing No. 1115 but the same has not been placed before this Court today. Let the Registry do the needful by next listing.

[3] List day after tomorrow i.e., 01.04.2026 under the same cause list caption i.e., 'ADJOURNED ADMISSION'.

[4] List on 01.04.2026

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

John Kom